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DATE

12/29/18
01/02/19
01/05/19
01/09/19
01/12/19
01/16/19

01/19/19
01/23/19
01/26/19
01/30/19
02/02/19
02/06/19
02/09/19
02/13/19
02/16/19
02/20/19
02/23/19

02/27/19
03/02/19
03/06/19
03/09/19
03/13/19
03/16/19
03/20/19

DAY

Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat

Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed

GPEST.XLS (CFS) 2/27/2019

Grand Prize Estimate Issued
02/27/19
Saturday Start
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH COVERAGE
PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE  DRAW/ CUMUL

$28,671,968 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,125,452 1.658 48%  4.8%
$25,950,558 $54,631,674 $53,000,000 $32,000,000 1.658 4.3% 8.9%
$25,968,734 $68,187,279 $69,000,000 $42,300,000 1.632 43%  12.9%
$24,147,638 $81,588,909 $82,000,000 $50,200,000 1.632 4.0%  16.4%
$27,908,520 $98,029,522 $96,000,000 $58,300,000 1.648 47%  20.3%
$27,117,258 $113,226,799 $112,000,000 $68,000,000 1.648 45%  23.9%
$31,171,388 $130,487,664 $129,000,000 $77,600,000 1.663 52%  27.9%
$27,564,294 $144,242,501 $144,000,000 $86,600,000 1.663 46%  31.2%
$31,955,010 $159,321,421 $161,000,000 $97,300,000 1.654 53%  34.9%
$29,129,006 $173,778,397 $174,000,000 $105,200,000 1.654 4.9%  38.0%
$34,817,016 $189,672,227 $191,000,000 $116,300,000 1.642 58%  41.6%
$33,693,472 $206,273,265 $204,000,000 $124,200,000 1.642 56%  44.9%
$37,420,258 $223,615,705 $224,000,000 $137,100,000 1.634 6.2%  48.3%
$35,041,034 $240,796,580 $242,000,000 $148,100,000 1.634 5.8%  51.3%
$39,845,202 $262,085,521 $260,000,000 $158,100,000 1.645 6.6%  54.5%
$36,639,354 $280,171,000 $282,000,000 $171,400,000 1.645 6.1%  57.3%
$45,766,604 $302,209,614 $304,000,000 $185,100,000 1.642 75%  60.5%
$41,768,864 $322,789,461 $322,000,000 $196,100,000 1.642 6.9%  63.2%
$52,173,929 $348,495,964 $348,000,000 $211,900,000 1.642 85%  66.4%

1.642

1.642

1.642

1.642

1.642

NOTES:

(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity

rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The probability of

getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

Guarantee: Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to

$40,000,000 Cash Value

$24,400,000

Graduated Payments

1st Payment
2nd Payment
3rd Payment
4th Payment
5th Payment
6th Payment
7th Payment
8th Payment
9th Payment
10th Payment
11th Payment
12th Payment
13th Payment
14th Payment
15th Payment
16th Payment
17th Payment
18th Payment
19th Payment
20th Payment
21st Payment
22nd Payment

23rd Payment
24th Payment
25th Payment
26th Payment
27th Payment
28th Payment
29th Payment
30th Payment

Total

5,237,899
5,499,794
5,774,784
6,063,523
6,366,699
6,685,034
7,019,286
7,370,250
7,738,763
8,125,701
8,531,986
8,958,586
9,406,515
9,876,841
10,370,683
10,889,217
11,433,678
12,005,361
12,605,629
13,235,911
13,897,706
14,592,592

15,322,221
16,088,332
16,892,749
17,737,387
18,624,256
19,555,469
20,533,242
21,559,904

348,000,000




