

Grand Prize Estimate

Issued 02/27/19 **Graduated Payments**

5,237,899

5.499.794

1st Payment

2nd Payment

Total

348,000,000

Saturday Start

										Ziiu Fayiiieiii	3,433,134
				ACTUAL	ADVERTISED	CASH		COVERAGE		3rd Payment	5,774,784
	DATE	DAY	PB SALES	JACKPOT	JACKPOT	AMOUNT	RATE	DRAW/	CUMUL	4th Payment	6,063,523
										5th Payment	6,366,699
1	12/29/18	Sat	\$28,671,968	\$40,000,000	\$40,000,000	\$24,125,452	1.658	4.8%	4.8%	6th Payment	6,685,034
2	01/02/19	Wed	\$25,950,558	\$54,631,674	\$53,000,000	\$32,000,000	1.658	4.3%	8.9%	7th Payment	7,019,286
3	01/05/19	Sat	\$25,968,734	\$68,187,279	\$69,000,000	\$42,300,000	1.632	4.3%	12.9%	8th Payment	7,370,250
4	01/09/19	Wed	\$24,147,638	\$81,588,909	\$82,000,000	\$50,200,000	1.632	4.0%	16.4%	9th Payment	7,738,763
5	01/12/19	Sat	\$27,908,520	\$98,029,522	\$96,000,000	\$58,300,000	1.648	4.7%	20.3%	10th Payment	8,125,701
6	01/16/19	Wed	\$27,117,258	\$113,226,799	\$112,000,000	\$68,000,000	1.648	4.5%	23.9%	11th Payment	8,531,986
7	01/19/19	Sat	\$31,171,388	\$130,487,664	\$129,000,000	\$77,600,000	1.663	5.2%	27.9%	12th Payment	8,958,586
8	01/23/19	Wed	\$27,564,294	\$144,242,501	\$144,000,000	\$86,600,000	1.663	4.6%	31.2%	13th Payment	9,406,515
9	01/26/19	Sat	\$31,955,010	\$159,321,421	\$161,000,000	\$97,300,000	1.654	5.3%	34.9%	14th Payment	9,876,841
10	01/30/19	Wed	\$29,129,006	\$173,778,397	\$174,000,000	\$105,200,000	1.654	4.9%	38.0%	15th Payment	10,370,683
11	02/02/19	Sat	\$34,817,016	\$189,672,227	\$191,000,000	\$116,300,000	1.642	5.8%	41.6%	16th Payment	10,889,217
12	02/06/19	Wed	\$33,693,472	\$206,273,265	\$204,000,000	\$124,200,000	1.642	5.6%	44.9%	17th Payment	11,433,678
13	02/09/19	Sat	\$37,420,258	\$223,615,705	\$224,000,000	\$137,100,000	1.634	6.2%	48.3%	18th Payment	12,005,361
14	02/13/19	Wed	\$35,041,034	\$240,796,580	\$242,000,000	\$148,100,000	1.634	5.8%	51.3%	19th Payment	12,605,629
15	02/16/19	Sat	\$39,845,202	\$262,085,521	\$260,000,000	\$158,100,000	1.645	6.6%	54.5%	20th Payment	13,235,911
16	02/20/19	Wed	\$36,639,354	\$280,171,000	\$282,000,000	\$171,400,000	1.645	6.1%	57.3%	21st Payment	13,897,706
17	02/23/19	Sat	\$45,766,604	\$302,209,614	\$304,000,000	\$185,100,000	1.642	7.5%	60.5%	22nd Payment	14,592,592
18	02/27/19	Wed	\$41,768,864	\$322,789,461	\$322,000,000	\$196,100,000	1.642	6.9%	63.2%	23rd Payment	15,322,221
19	03/02/19	Sat	\$52,173,929	\$348,495,964	\$348,000,000	\$211,900,000	1.642	8.5%	66.4%	24th Payment	16,088,332
20	03/06/19	Wed					1.642			25th Payment	16,892,749
21	03/09/19	Sat					1.642			26th Payment	17,737,387
22	03/13/19	Wed					1.642			27th Payment	18,624,256
23	03/16/19	Sat					1.642			28th Payment	19,555,469
24	03/20/19	Wed					1.642			29th Payment	20,533,242
			_						~	30th Payment	21,559,904
NOTES:										•	

Guarantee: Jackpot starts at \$40 million and increases by a minimum of \$10 million.

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to \$40,000,000 Cash Value \$24,400,000

⁽¹⁾ The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

⁽²⁾ The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.